



**City of Sherwood
Division Street and Storm Rehabilitation Project
Bid Tabulation with Engineer's Estimate
Bid Closing March 11, 2021 at 2:00 PM**

Date: March 11, 2021

Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
BID TOTAL			\$0.00	\$0.00

ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate Street		Engineer's Estimate Storm		Engineer's Estimate Total		M.L. Houck		Emery & Sons		Lee Contractors		Lyda Excavating		Braun Construction		C & M Excavation		Kerr Contractors		Eagle-Elisner		Pacific Excavtion		Banzer Construction						
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$41,400.00	\$41,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$89,878.75	\$89,878.75	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00			
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
6	Removal of Pipes	FT	305	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$7,625.00	\$21.60	\$6,588.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$40.00	\$12,200.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$7.00	\$2,135.00	\$65.00	\$19,825.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$60.00	\$18,300.00	\$60.00	\$18,300.00	\$60.00	\$18,300.00		
7	Removal of Curbs	FT	17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$54.00	\$918.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$14.00	\$238.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$22.00	\$374.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00		
8	Removal of Walks and Driveway	SY	22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$86.50	\$1,903.00	\$21.00	\$462.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00		
9	Removal of Inlets	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,680.00	\$10,720.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00			
10	Removal of Curb and Gutter	FT	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$24.00	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00		
11	Removal of Asphalt	SY	1526	\$7.00	\$10,682.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,682.00	\$8.50	\$12,971.00	\$5.00	\$7,630.00	\$18.00	\$27,468.00	\$2.50	\$3,815.00	\$5.60	\$8,545.60	\$5.00	\$7,630.00	\$6.00	\$9,156.00	\$9.00	\$13,734.00	\$5.00	\$7,630.00	\$5.00	\$7,630.00	\$5.00	\$7,630.00	\$5.00	\$7,630.00		
12	Removal of Catch Basin at SDCB-7	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
13	Cleaning and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
14	General Excavation	CY	1250	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$32.40	\$40,500.00	\$39.00	\$48,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$31.00	\$38,750.00	\$52.00	\$65,000.00	\$31.00	\$38,750.00	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$62,500.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00	\$35.00	\$43,750.00
15	Selected Fill Material	CY	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.50	\$9,060.00	\$53.00	\$6,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$66.00	\$7,920.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00		
16	Geotextile Fabric	SY	2260	\$2.00	\$4,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,520.00	\$1.30	\$2,938.00	\$1.00	\$2,260.00	\$0.50	\$1,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,520.00	\$1.30	\$2,938.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00	\$2.00	\$4,520.00	\$1.25	\$2,825.00	\$1.00	\$2,260.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00		
17	Trench Foundation	CY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$97.00	\$970.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
18	Video Pipe Inspection	FT	623.5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.50	\$2,805.75	\$2,805.75	\$3.50	\$2,182.25	\$5.00	\$3,117.50	\$10.00	\$6,235.00	\$3.00	\$1,875.00	\$2.30	\$1,434.05	\$2.00	\$1,247.00	\$4.00	\$2,494.00	\$1.60	\$997.60	\$2.50	\$1,558.75	\$4.00	\$2,494.00	\$4.00	\$2,494.00	\$4.00	\$2,494.00		
19	12-inch, C-900 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	146	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	\$18,980.00	\$18,980.00	\$87.50	\$12,775.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$124.00	\$18,104.00	\$146.00	\$21,316.00	\$122.00	\$17,812.00	\$145.00	\$21,170.00	\$130.00	\$18,980.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,600.00		
20	12-inch, PVC Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	438.5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$54,812.50	\$54,812.50	\$103.50	\$45,384.75	\$100.00	\$43,850.00	\$80.00	\$35,080.00	\$115.00	\$50,427.50	\$200.00	\$87,700.00	\$136.00	\$59,636.00	\$116.00	\$50,866.00	\$210.00	\$92,085.00	\$115.00	\$50,427.50	\$95.00	\$41,657.50	\$95.00	\$41,657.50	\$95.00	\$41,657.50		
21	10-inch, C-900 Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$162.00	\$486.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00		
22	10-inch, PVC Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00	\$5.070.00	\$106.00	\$4,134.00	\$145.00	\$5,655.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$141.00	\$5,499.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$111.00	\$4,319.00	\$106.00	\$4,134.00	\$220.00	\$8,580.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00			
23	4-inch, PVC Pipe (Granular Backfill)	FT	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00			
24	Standard Manholes	EA	5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,940.00	\$19,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$4,890.00	\$24,450.00	\$5,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00			
25	Flat Top Manholes	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,865.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
26	Shallow Flat Top Manholes	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00	\$4,915.00	\$4,915.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
27	Catch Basins, CG-2	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,080.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00				
28	Major Adjustment of Manholes	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00															